termination, OCII shall compensate Contractor for work completed to the satisfaction of OCII as 
of the date of such notice or the date of termination specified in and directed by such notice. 

3. COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

A. Compensation. The maximum amount payable under this Contract is One Hundred 
Seventy-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($176,775).  Payment shall be made 
according to the terms and schedule described in Attachment B, “Budget.”  All expenses of 
Contractor are included in the amounts payable pursuant to Attachment B, and no expenses shall 
be reimbursed separately.  Contractor will submit monthly billing invoices to OCII.

[...]

o On call edits and fixex 
o QA/QC 
o PM 

Content Management System Update (Major Drupal Update 10.x-11.x)  

• Drupal Updates 10-11  

Maintenance Plan (Three Year Plan)  

ATTACHMENT B 

BUDGET 

The maximum amount payable under this Contract is One Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Seven Hundred 
Seventy-Five Dollars ($176,775).  . Compensation for database migration is at a fixed rate.  Compensation 
for post-project annual support shall be made on a time and materials basis based upon a mutually 
accepted agreement upon “Scope of Services” (Attachment A). All expenses of the Contractor are included